
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2790
ANSWERED ON:09.08.2001
SURVEY FOR BARI -ADHURI-NIMACH RAIL LINE
SRICHAND KRIPALANI

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that a survey was conducted to construct Bari-Sadhuri-Chhoti Sadhuri-Nimach railway line; and

(b) if so, the details of action taken so far in this regard?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS AND PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS (SHRI O. RAJAGOPAL)

(a): No, Sir.

(b): Does not arise.
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